

01/02/2002 01 FC:581 COVER SE OTHER



INT OR

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

10-19-51

Dear	Sir:				
	Please record	d the attached original d	locume	nt:	
1.	Name(s) of c	conveying party(s):		Weaver	
2.	Name and ac	ldress of receiving party		The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company 1144 East Market Street Akron, Ohio 44316	
3.	Nature of co	nveyance:			
	\boxtimes	Assignment		Merger	
		Security Agreement		Change of	Name
		Other			
	Exec	ution Date(s):			February 22, 2000
4.	Application patent number		09/510,779 filed 2/23/ 2 , issued		
applic	If this document that is a second of the sec	nent is being filed togetl	ner with	h a new appli	cation, the execution date of the
	a. b.	Patent Application N Patent No.(s):	o.(s):		
6.	Total number	r of applications and pa	tents in	ivolved:	
7.	Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h):			\$
Assig	nment is enclo		nt of \$.	40.00, which	includes the fee for recording the
	00000082 071725	09510779			
4	0.00 CH				DATENT

REEL: 012404 FRAME: 0296



- X Please charge deposit account 07-1725 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recording fee.
- 8. Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 05-0875.
- 9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Date

Frederick K. Lacher, Esq.

Reg. No. 16,502

c/o Bruce J. Hendricks

The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company

1144 East Market Street

Akron, Ohio 44316

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

1cimba 18,2001

2

L:\1000-1099\1065\0060\pto\011218.fkl.Assignment.Cover.PTO.Rev.11-01.doc

1065.0060

Docket No. <u>DN2000012</u>
Scrial No. <u>09/5/0, 179</u>
Filed <u>2/33/2000</u>

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,W	E Douglas R	aymond Weaver, J	oseph Anthony F	arelli		
of <u>4013</u>	3 April Drive, Union	itown, Ohio 446	85: 15300 Mock I	Drive, Berlin Cent	er, Ohio 44011	have inve	nted certain
improve	ments in <u>TIRE BE</u>	LT FOLDING [DRUM				,
United S	cribed in a patent app States of America, be d therein and having	eing owner(s) of	fall right, title and	interest in and to	said application a	nd in and to ar	iling in The y invention
of Ohio describe	WHEREAS, THE (assignee) is desiro d therein and any an	us of acquiring	the entire right, ti	tle and interest in	n and to said appl		
title and thereof, includin title and said inve upon sai	NOW, THEREFO med does (do) hereby interest in and to sat and in and to the al- g the right to file sat interest in and to any ention or inventions a d invention or inver- authority to issue any	y sell, assign, traid invention or iforesaid applicated foreign applicated and all patents and any divisionations in this or	ansfer and set over inventions, as dese- tion; and in and to ations under the pro- or reissues or exten- al, continuation, co- any foreign countr	unto said assignoribed in the afore of any application rovisions of the Institute of the boundaries of the understand the understand assignment of the understand	ee, its successors a said application, i filed in any forei attenuational Conve e obtained in this consubstitute application of the	nd assigns, the n any form or egn country bas antion; also the or any foreign cications which it orize(s) and re	entire right, embodiment sed thereon, entire right, ountry upon may be filed quest(s) the
and to pe may dee	The undersigned fu tent applications in the erform all other lawfi m necessary or desir wing acts:	is or any foreign al acts without fu	country relating to arther consideration	said application on but without expense.	or invention and to ense to myself (ou	sign all other la rselves), which	wful papers the assignee
(1)	Prompt execution assignee to further of this Assignment	the prosecution	oths, affidavits and of any application	l/or supplemental or applications f	oaths required or or letters patent re	r deemed advis lating to the su	able by the bject matter
(2)	To co-operate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.						
the abov	The undersigned he-identified applicat			insert in this Ass	signment the seria	l number and f	ling date of
after his	IN WITNESS WH (their) signature(s).	EREOF, the un	dersigned has (hav	e) hereunto set hi	s (their) hand(s) a	nd seal(s) on th	e date(s) set
edere	ek R. Bacher	(L.S.) _	ande Stage	I Weare	Feb. 22	20 <i>00</i>	
WITN	ESS H. Lucker	. (L.S.)	Douglas Ray	ymond Weaver My Facet	Feb. 22	20.00	
WITN	ESS	(L.S.)	I Joseph Anth	ion∳/Farelli	,		
WITN	ESS						
WITN	ESS						
WITN	ESS						
WITN	ESS	` /					
WITN	ESS	(L.S.)			.,	_ 20	

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 012404 FRAME: 0298

State of	Ohio		}	SS:			
County of _	Sumi	mit)	,				
Douglas Ra	On this <u>22 h</u> lymond Weave	day of _ r, Joseph Ant	hony Farel	USUY Ili	, 20 ℃ ೮-€		before me personally appeared
to me perso same as his	nally known, a (their) free act	nd known to it and deed.	ne to be th				it, and acknowledge the signing of
State of	of		}	SS:	N		DERICK K. INCHER. Attorney at Law Notary Public STATE OF OHIO
C	On this	day of _			, 19	, ,	Commission lies no Expiration Date before me personally appeared
to me perso		nd known to 1					t, and acknowledge the signing of
State of			,		N	otary Public	
	of	dov. of	}	SS:			
C	On this	day of _			, 19	,	before me personally appeared
to me perso same as his	nally known, a (their) free act	nd known to r	ne to be th	e person(s) v	who signed the foregoin	g assignmen	t, and acknowledge the signing of
State of					Ne	otary Public	
State of	of		{	SS:			
C	On this	day of _	 /		, 19	,	
to me person	nally known a	nd known to r	ne to he th	e person(s) v	yho signed the foregoing	v assionmen	t, and acknowledge the signing of
same as his	(their) free act	and deed.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
State of)		No	otary Public	
	of		_ }	SS:			
	On this	day of _			, 19	,	before me personally appeared
to me person same as his	nally known, a (their) free act	nd known to r and deed	ne to be the	e person(s) w	who signed the foregoing	g assignmen	t, and acknowledge the signing of
State of)		No	otary Public	
	of		_ {	SS:			
					, 19	,	before me personally appeared
	nally known, a (their) free act		ne to be th	e person(s) w	who signed the foregoing	g assignmen	t, and acknowledge the signing of
_					No	otary Public	
State of	of)	SS:			
					, 19		before me personally appeared
							t, and acknowledge the signing of
same as his	(their) free act	and deed.	ne to be the	e person(s) v			
State of)		No	otary Public	
	of		_ }	SS:			
					, 19		before me personally appeared
to me person	nally known, ar (their) free act	nd known to r	ne to be th	e person(s) v	who signed the foregoing	g assignmen	t, and acknowledge the signing of
Service we title	() 1100 401				N.	-t Dul-lin	

PATENT REEL: 012404 FRAME: 0299